H \$140.00 5596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550146

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Source Refrigeration & HVAC, Inc. | | 10/30/2019 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CoolSys Commercial & Industrial Solutions, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 800 E. Orangethorpe Ave | |
| City: | Anaheim | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92801 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5596355 | COOLSYS |
| Registration Number: | 5623282 | COOLSYS |
| Registration Number: | 4337141 | RIGHT START |
| Registration Number: | 2722329 | SOURCE REFRIGERATION & HVAC, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 2738375 | SOURCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7137581105

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | W. Scott Brown |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /wsb/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/20/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Source Refrigeration & HVAC, Inc. - Name Change to CoolSys Commercial & Industrial Solutions

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0889 (Filing#page1.tif

source=Source Refrigeration & HVAC, Inc. - Name Change to CoolSys Commercial & Industrial Solutions (Filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0890



Secretary of State Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation Name Change Only - Stock

AMDT-STK-NA

Secretary of State State of California OCT 3 0 2019

IMPORTANT - Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page; Certification Fee - \$5.00

1. Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it currently is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)

Source Refrigeration & HVAC, Inc.

This Space For Office Use Only

2. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number

2353320

| 3. New Corporation N | item Ja: Janne | Incorporation being amended (e.g., "L" "First, | on assigned to the provision in the Articles of "or "A"). See Instructions if the provision in the not include a number, letter, or other designation. |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Item 35; | Enter the new corporate name. | and the second of the second o |
| 3a. Article1 | of the Article | es of Incorporation is amended to read | as shown in Item 3b below: |
| 3b. The name of th | e corporation is | CoolSys Commercial & Industrial | Solutions, Inc. |
| w | | | |
| | | | |
| 4. Approval Statemer | nts | | |
| 4a. The Board of D | lirectors has appro | ved the amendment of the Articles of Ir | nonrestian |
| | proval was (chec) | | was protostores. |
| ☑ By the re The totaln The numb | quired vote of sh umber of outstand er of shares vot | areholders in accordance with California are are are are accordance with California are are are are are are are are are ar | ornia Corporations Code section 902. vote is, aled or exceeded the vote required. |
| 77777 | : | poration has no outstanding shares. | |
| 5. Read, sign and da | le below (See ins | | . Note: Both lines must be signed.) nat the matters set forth herein are true |
| and correct of our own | knowledge and we | or the laws or the State of California in are authorized by California law to sig | nat the matters set torth herein are true n. |
| ভারত বিজ্ঞান কর বিভাগের করিবল ভূতি শ্বিকৃতি প্রতিপ্রকৃতি সমুখ্যালী । ই | | | |
| 16 30 1 9 Date | - An | | Amy Freeman |
| vale ' | Signature | 17. | ype or Print Name of President |
| 10/10/19 | 1/4/5 | /4 _ 1 | Burton Hong |
| Date | Signature | the state of the s | una nr Print Nama nt Sacratani |

AMDT-STK-NA (REV 06/2019)

2019 California Secretary of State

REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0891

Type or Print Name of Secretary

| diline | 1 13 |
|--------|------------|
| | 183 183 |
| | (8) |
| | Ce |

OCT 3 1 2019

VM

Date:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/20/2019